## FOI 084\_2025 Response

1. Do you have a Decontamination Lead(s)? What is their name(s), and what is their NHS email address?

The Trust's Infection Prevention and Control Team manage all elements of Infection Prevention and Control.

We are unable to provide the requested details.

This because we do not routinely release staff information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the freedom of information Act to deny this aspect of your request

2. Do you have an Infection Control Lead(s)?What is their name(s), and what is their NHS email address?

Please refer to the answer in question 1.

3. Do you have a Sterile Services Manager(s)? What is their name(s), and what is their NHS email address?

N/A – we do not have a Sterile Service.

4. Do you have an Endoscopy Decontamination Manager(s)? What is their name(s), and what is their NHS email address?

N/A – we do not have an Endoscopy Service.

5. Do you have an Estates Manager(s) in charge of Decontamination Equipment Validation? What is their name(s), and what is their NHS email address?

Please note that the Trust's Infection Prevention and Control Team manage all elements of Infection Prevention and Control.

We are unable to provide the requested details.

This because we do not routinely release staff information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the freedom of information Act to deny this aspect of your request

Please note that the Trust's Infection Prevention and Control Team manage all elements of Infection Prevention and Control.